No. A. 22015/1/2017-Admn. Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, RD & GR

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, the 10.09.2021

OFFICE ORDER No A61/2021

In partial modification of this Department's Office Order No. 439/2021 dated 03.09.2021, the following transfers/postings in the grade of MTS is hereby made in the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR (Sectt.) with immediate effect:-

S.	Name	of	Officer	Designation	From	To/With
No. 01	(S/Shri) Gajender Singh			MTS	Parl. Section	Indus Wing
02	Sombir			MTS	Indus Wing	CR

2. Hindi version will follow.

(S.B. Pandey)

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

TEL. No. 23738126

E-Mail:usadmn-mowr@nic.in

Copy to:-

- 1. Concerned Officer
- 2. SO (GA), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 3. Cash/Vigilance Section, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 4. Pay & Accounts Office , Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 5. Personal File (S) of the concerned persons

Jamanshu Siroh